505559542 07/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5606339

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GEORGE KELLY CON	IE		06/14/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ТОРСС	TOPCON CORPORATION		
Street Address:	75-1, H	75-1, HASUNUMA-CHO		
City:	ITABAS	ITABASHI-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	174-85	174-8580		
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1614		16145354		
	·			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		973)530-2228		
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that i		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provideo	,		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provideo	the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9735302028		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9735302028 patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOM	e sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9735302028 patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOM DNE BOLAND DRIVE	e sent via US Mail. IASI PC	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9735302028 patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOM	e sent via US Mail. IASI PC	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9735302028 patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOM DNE BOLAND DRIVE	e sent via US Mail. IASI PC	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 0735302028 patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOM DNE BOLAND DRIVE WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY (e sent via US Mail. IASI PC	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 0735302028 patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOM ONE BOLAND DRIVE WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 0 21051.0027	e sent via US Mail. IASI PC	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 0735302028 patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOM ONE BOLAND DRIVE WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 0 21051.0027 DIKLA BOROCHOV	e sent via US Mail. IASI PC	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 0735302028 patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOM ONE BOLAND DRIVE WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY (21051.0027 DIKLA BOROCHOV /Dikla Borochov/	e sent via US Mail. IASI PC	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 0735302028 patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOM ONE BOLAND DRIVE WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY (21051.0027 DIKLA BOROCHOV /Dikla Borochov/ 07/08/2019	e sent via US Mail. IASI PC	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I. George Kelly CONE of Austin, Texas, United States, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TOPCON CORPORATION, a corporation of the Country of Japan, having a business address at 75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-8580, Japan, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right. title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SURVEY DATA PROCESSING DEVICE, SURVEY DATA PROCESSING METHOD, AND SURVEY DATA PROCESSING PROGRAM, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 16/145,354, filed on September 28, 2018, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions: and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to TOPCON **CORPORATION** the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize **TOPCON CORPORATION** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **TOPCON CORPORATION** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

PATENT REEL: 049683 FRAME: 0494

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to TOPCON CORPORATION in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as TOPCON CORPORATION may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to TOPCON CORPORATION but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

George Kelly CONE

Date: 6.14.2819

United States of America

State of Texas

County of TVCLUIS

On this __/_/ day of __ <u>Jone</u>, 2019, before me personally came George Kelly CONE, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

)

M SEAUSOLEIL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS OMM. EXP. 01/03/2022 NOTARY ID 13135271-1

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 049683 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 07/08/2019